Central Coast Council | Notes to the Financial Statements 30 June 2023

continued on next page ...

§Note/Subtotal§

Nature of prior period error

§TocItem§§Subnote§

§Total§

During 2022-2023 Council recognised building assets that had not previously been recognised. These assets were several
years old at the time of first recognition. Council also recognised roads, drainage, footpaths and bulk earthworks assets that
had been constructed by others and handed over to Council prior to 2022-2023. The financial statements have been adjusted
to reflect that these assets relate to periods earlier than the current reporting period. These errors have been corrected by
restating the balances at the beginning of the earliest period presented (1 July 2021) and taking the adjustments through
to accumulated surplus at that date. Comparatives for (2021/22) have also been restated , where applicable, to reflect the

correction of errors. The impact on each line item of the financial statements is shown in the tables below:

Changes to the opening Statement of Financial Position at 1 July 2021
§Total§

$ '000

As Previously
Reported

1 July, 2021

Impact
Increase/

(decrease)

Restated
Balance

1 July, 2021

Total current assets 342,370 – 342,370

Infrastructure, property, plant and equipment 7,476,810 11,935 7,488,745
Total non-current assets 7,768,621 11,935 7,780,556

Total assets 8,110,991 11,935 8,122,926

Net assets 7,526,373 11,935 7,538,308

Accumulated surplus 7,005,356 11,935 7,017,291
Total equity 7,526,373 11,935 7,538,308

G4 Changes from prior year statements

G4-1 Correction of errors

Page 80 of 96

Central Coast Council | Notes to the Financial Statements 30 June 2023

§Note/Subtotal§

Adjustments to the comparative figures for the year ended 30 June 2022
§Total§

$ '000

As Previously
Reported

30 June, 2022

Impact
Increase/

(decrease)

Restated
Amount

30 June, 2022

Total current assets 306,699 – 306,699

Infrastructure, property, plant and equipment 8,115,820 19,965 8,135,785
Total non-current assets 8,578,968 19,965 8,598,933

Total assets 8,885,667 19,965 8,905,632

Net assets 8,322,113 19,965 8,342,078

Accumulated surplus 7,111,427 19,965 7,131,392
Total equity 8,322,113 19,965 8,342,078

§Total§

Income Statement

$ '000

As Previously
Reported

30 June, 2022

Impact
Increase/

(decrease)

Restated
Amount

30 June, 2022

Grants and contributions provided for capital purposes 65,626 8,383 74,009
Total income from continuing operations 668,830 8,383 677,213

Depreciation and amortisation 169,041 353 169,394
Total expenses from continuing operations 562,759 353 563,112

Net operating result for the year 106,071 8,030 114,101

§Total§

Statement of Comprehensive Income

$ '000

As Previously
Reported

30 June, 2022

Impact
Increase/

(decrease)

Restated
Amount

30 June, 2022

Net operating result for the year 106,071 8,030 114,101

Total comprehensive income for the year 795,740 8,030 803,770

G4-1 Correction of errors (continued)

Page 81 of 96

Central Coast Council | Notes to the Financial Statements 30 June 2023

continued on next page ...

§Note/Subtotal§

Contributions received during the year

$ '000

Opening
 balance at

 1 July 2022 Cash Non-cash Land
Net Contributions

received - Non-cash

Interest and
investment

income earned
Amounts

expended / repealed
Internal

borrowings

Held as
restricted

asset at 30 June 2023

Cumulative
balance of internal

borrowings
(to)/from

Drainage 23,450 2,397 – – 543 (542) – 25,848 –
Roads 19,315 5,811 – – 608 (26) – 25,708 (183)